| | | ¥ | | |

Assembling - Maintenance Special tools
B y " : ) ; : : : : 807818 Tool SW=52
This drawing is appendix A of the installation and maintenance instruction "Cutting head type X 2.0" 151410 Sealing plug 1/4"
PCD @s4  The complete installation and maintenance instruction is hosted at: www.allfi.com
- Pneumatic-cylinder must be pressurised with air during assembling and disassembling of valve case
and colimation tube.
- Stroke adjustment: Stroke 0.6 - 0.8 mm / 0.0235 - 0.0315", air pressure 6-7 bar / 87-101 psi, adjustment
range +/- 1 revolution.
(Attention: Thread of cylinder cover must not be visible) =
- Function test with several open and closed cycles.
- After finishing maintenance flush the complete cutting head without nozzle at < 500 bar / 7,200 psi. *) surface

- Pressure relief holes must not be covered or closed. ") thread

g

,_—/F-_I;-_‘- s
ce —&_ I

") surfa
*

)

&_\6_(?//&

Exhaust air

Do not grease
HP-seal

177.8

Hose-@: Bmm
Depressurized =1
h \ | | ~M5x08 & theead
o - .
" o @rﬂ*ﬂﬁ SRR~ Thread-Pitch:
S »Q{.N ];|\ N N 1.0 mm / rev M5x 0.8
n ' *j->  P-Paste
| %\ Giued with 1:diop ALLFI-Art - 051085
¥ : Loctite 243
; Y N N
_—AF 52 /25 Nm \‘ **)-> Silicon-grease
[ /181 @ NN ALLFI-Art.: 051021
™ = K_i ~ L ~M16 x 1.5 ltem | Qty Description Part-Number| Comments | Weight
[~ : 1 ] Preum. cylinder type X 2.0 & 3.0 907190 2513g Q
= A 1/4"- 28 UNF LH 1.1] 5 Disc spring 021028 749
_ [ o T 12] 1 Rubber cover 907192 3.3g
T H <--Inlet i3] 1 O Ring D=368x 178 010130 g
‘I/ 5 > 1/4" tube 14 [ 1 O-ng D=44 12 x 2 62 010131 08g
i T I 2 1 Seal kit Typ X 2.0 FDA 907130-F \Wear part 43qg
Pneumatic AF 22 ) AF 17 /30 Nm 211 1 Valve Needie type X 20 & 30 907116 02g
5 Hosa. 258 mm L T4 /22 fi-lb *thread | 2.2 [ 1 Pressure plate type X 2.0 907118 449
Pressure in operation- Q i Ny 2311 HP-seal X 2.0 & 3.0 FDA 907117-F Og
6.7 bar / 87-102 psi i 3 1 Valve seat 907214 Wear part 6.1g
@ G “Q: | Q 4 1 Collar 1/4" 711403 3.1g
§ 0| o @17 hd (ifzsr) i N 5 [ 1 Valve case type X 2 0 food safe 907811 Wearpart | 13119
- = B 1 Gland Nut 1/4" food safe 701410 293g I~
- ©| = ' f | P
< s AF 15/35 Nm /26 filb 1 | L5 *) thread 7 1 Cover food safe 907816 20939
= S % ) 8 | 1 | Orifice Cap M16 x 1.5 food safe_|__ 907806 489
©@ =] ! 9 1 Collimation tube L =87 food safe 970109 Wear part 1343 g
| 10 | 1 Jacket food safe 907817 5072g
P~ ™1 O-Ring D=9.92 x 2.62 010171 EPDM 0249
i ! Ny 12 [ 1 D-Ring D=16.00 x 1.50 010172 EPDM 0.1g
i~ 1311 O-Ring D=28.25 x 2.62 010075 05g
7 = 14 [ 1 D-Ring D=44.12 x 2.62 010131 0.8g
15 [ 1 D-Ring D=52 07 x 2.62 010173 EPDM 09g
I AF 22 [ 20Nm 1711 Qrifice T?’pe 94 0094xx Not includegj 1.1g
A _"I GENEral I0IBTANCES 150 2768-1 MK |t e e e B o e o2t | Watant
Amendment: Replace for |-
A} 0132, hiee Erghnzunges, 01.00 3023 AM
{ B P, 16 Lufsersesiuss wog (Wussch Kinde], 20.06.3023 AM Fapiaced by |~
S h n itt B B [Oranwn 11.08.2022 | AM
C 3 Checked 22,11.2022 | GE
n . Scale
P 21 Cutting head food safe type X 2.0 DA N P [
( - ) : i 2 07.07.2023 | BT
i zlit Ei"l Max. 4150 bar / 60,000 psi
Components
M4x0.7 (3x) ALLFI AG - RIEDENMATT 1 - CH-8370 STANS Index |Shect-| ,
PHONE +41(0M41513 05 05 &
E-MAaIL: sales@alrﬁ.con? http:ihwww alifi.com 907 8 1 5 B ] 1]

! | | iy I ! !



